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ashington, D.C., designer Mary Douglas Drysdale epitomizes

the interior designer ideal, with longtime clients returning to

her for every transition in their lives. For a recent project,

the 11th for a sophisticated and well-traveled couple,

Drysdale crafted a glamorous condominium in a Bethesda,

Maryland, high-rise. “My first project for them, a shingle-
style house in Maine, was more than 20 years ago,” says Drysdale. “That was
followed by a Colonial-style house in Potomac and other historic grand houses in
Maryland. I have seen their family expand and then their children leave home and
begin their own lives. This wonderful condominium represents the empty nester
phase of their story.”

The pair tasked Drysdale with a redesign of the layout to take advantage of the
10th-floor views of downtown Bethesda. “My aim was to create a more modern
plan in this very new luxury property and to strongly engage the inside with the
outside,” she says. “The terrace serves as a second living room for eight months
of the year.” The living room’s seating arrangement is streamlined and low, leading
the eye to the terrace and the treetops beyond. Drysdale kept the scheme
monochromatic, with fabrics and carpet in complementary shades of blue. “It’s the
wife’s favorite color,” says Drysdale. “It worked well in the strongly sunlit space.
The blue holds the center of activity together, while the cabinetry and walls are
white. [t’s a rich center with a perimeter that fades into the clouds.”
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In the living room, a large sectional keeps a low
profile to (?row the eye fo the view beyond. Garden
stools by Janus et Cie.af the dining table can be
swapped for leather dining chairs stashed in a nearby
closet for guests requiring more comfort.
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RESOURCES

outer fabric and dropery fabric, Bennison.
Canopy interior fabric, Pierre Frey. Bed, Ferrell
Mittman. Bedding, Leontine Linens. Picture

lights, Visual Comfort. Sofa fabric, Schumacher.

Draperies, D&D Drapery.

Pages 53-54: Master bedroom: Decorative
wall finish, Segreto Finishes. Drapery Euro
sham, duvet, and club chair fabric, Colefax
and Fowler. Draperies, G&S Drapery. Bed and
armchair fabric, Holland & Sherry. Armchair
trim and ottoman fabric, Schumacher. Floor
lamps, David latesta. Sheets and lumbar pillow,
Leontine Linens. Mantel and chandelier,

Joyce Horn Antiques. Sconces, Liz Spradﬁng
Antiques. Intaglio television cover, Eubanks
Architects and Abercrombie Builders. Rug,
Carol Piper Rugs. Her bath: Tile, Materials
Marketing. Towels, Leontine Linens. His bath:
Sink and faucets, Elegant Additions. Flooring,
Materials Marketing. Sconces, Urban Electric.

ALL ABOUT THE VIEWS

Pages 55-62: Interior design, Mary Douglas
Drysdale.

Pages 55-56: Terrace: Sofas and chairs,

Restoration Hardware. Dining table, Theodores.

Stools, Janus et Cie. Painting over table,
Linling Lu.

Pages 57-58: Eniry: Blue painting, Linn
Meyers. Colorful series, Wendy Concannon.
Curved chest, Hickory Chair. Second chest,
Jansen. Cat sculpture, Oly. Quartet of framed
works, Donald Sultan.

Pages 59-60: Living room: Sofa, Theodores.
Coffee table, Mitchell Yanosky.

Pages 61-62: Terrace: Cabana, Janus et Cie.

Kitchen: Cabinetry, Toll Brothers. Bedroom:
Drapery fabric, Colefax and Fowler. Coverlet
fabric, Duralee.

TIMELESS TOUCHES

Pages 63-72: Interior design, Connie Vernich,
Vernich Interiors. Architecture, Alyson Sailer,
Sailer Design. Builder, Davis Properties.
Pages 63-64: Living room: Sofa and chairs,
Lee Industries. Pillow fabric, Thibaut. Ottomans,
Taylor King. Coffee table ottoman, Vanguard.
Side table, Butler Peninsula. Lamps, Virginia
Hydrangeaq, Get Lit.

Pages 65-66: Living room: Sofa and chairs,
Lee Industries. Pillow fabric, Thibaut. Ottomans,
Taylor King. Coffee table ottoman, Vanguard.
Side table, Butler Peninsula. Lamps, Virginia
Hydrangea, Get Lit.

Pages 67-68: Kitchen: Counter stools, Lee
Industries.

Pages 69-70: Powder room: Mirror, Uttermost.
Study: Paint, Benjamin Moore, Hale Navy.
Desk, Archivist Executive Desk, Hoover. Chair,
Parthenon Temple. Rug, Myers Flooring.
Pages 7 1-72: Master bedroom: Paint, Benjamin
Moore, Pale Oak. Light, Aidan Gray. Bed,
Vanguard. Lamps, Edward, Get Lit. Nighistands,
Lexington Evanston. Master sitting area:
Upholstery and ottoman, Lee Industries. Lamp,
Luna, Get Lit.
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COUNTRY SOPHISTICATE

Pages 73-82: Interior design, Circa Studio
Interiors, LLC. Architecture, Wassenaar +
Winkler. Builder, RM Gantt Construction.

Page 73-74: Foyer: Console table, Bernhardt.
Lamps, Uttlermost. Chandelier and mirror, Arteriors.
Paint, Sherwin-Williams, Iron Ore.

Page 75-76: Living room: Sofa, ottoman,
side chairs, and enterfainment console,
Bernhardt. Lamps, Uttermost. Rug, Loloi Rugs.
Console table, Four Hands. Paint, Sherwin-
Williams, Repose Gray.

Pages 77-78: Piano room: Rug, Wayfair.
Dining room: Chandelier, Arteriors. Upholstered
dining chairs, Bernhardt. Rug, Loloi. Two-sided
hot-rolled-steel fireplace, James River Ironworks.
Pages 79-80: Intimate sitting area: Sofq,
armchairs, and ottoman, Bernhardt. Drink
tables, Restoration Hardware. Rug, Loloi. Coffee
station: Tusk table, Bernhardt. Lamp, Uttermost.
Kitchen: Flooring, Hallmark Floors, Del Mar Oak
Hardwood. Countertops, Calacatta Carrara
Marble.

Pages 81-82: Master bedroom suite: Bed, love-
seat, and ottomans, Bernhardt. Lamps, Uttermost.
Sconces, Arteriors. Rug, Loloi. Sitting area side
tables, Bernhardt. Nock: Ottoman and dresser,
Bernhardt. Accessories and mirror, Uttermost.

SERENITY IN THE CITY

Pages 83-90: Interior design, Christy Dillard
Kratzer, CDK Interior Design. Architecture, Pritchett
+ Dixon. Construction, Davey Construction LLC.
Pages 83-84: Front porch: Porch swing,
Logan Gardens. Iron bistro table, Inferiors Market.
Bar cart, Peachiree Battle Antiques. Rug, Logan
Gardens.

Pages 85-86: Music room: Paint, Sherwin-
Williams, Toile Red. French pedestal, Peachtree
Battle Antiques. Hanging lantern, Aidan Gray.
Living room: Paint, Sherwin-Williams, Antique
White. Trim paint, Sherwin-Williams, Alabaster.
Sofa, Lee Industries. Pair of side tables, Hickory
Chair. Coffee table, Interiors Market. Armchair
fabric, Pearson Textiles. Pair of consoles, Interiors
Market. Drapery fabric, Vervain through Fabricut.
Sculpture, Corbin Bronze. Rug, Designer Carpets.
Ceiling fan, Aria Ventilatori.

Pages 87-88: Dining room: Dining table,
Ainsworth-Noah. Dining chairs, Pearson Furniture.
Centerpiece urn, Elegant Earth. Chandelier, Currey
& Company. Rug, Designer Carpets. Kitchen:
Custom hood, Mill and Forge. Backsplash fire-
back, 1st Dibs. Light fixture, Provenance Antiques.
Counter stools, Frontgate. Window freatment
fabric, Kravet. Window treatment trim, Samuel

& Sons. Painted floor, Brian Carter. Covered
porch living space: Sofa, Logan Gardens. Woven
chairs, Logan Gardens. Rug, Designer Carpets.
Pages 89-90: Courtyard: Raftan loveseat

and side tables, Logan Gardens. Powder room:
Demilune, William Word Fine Antiques. Trumeau
mirror, Huff Harrington Home. Pair of sconces,
Visual Comfort. Chandelier, Visual Comfort. Floor
marble, Walker Zanger. Wall tile, Walker Zanger.
Master bathroom: Cabinetry paint, Sherwin-Williams,

Creamy. Pair of sconces, EdgarReeves. Chandelier,
Visual Comfort. Painting, Huff Harrington Fine
Art. Bar cart, Interiors Market. Master bedroom:
Headboard, Eloquence. Painting, Anne Neilson.
Pair of lamps, Old World Designs. Ceiling fan, Aria
Ventilatori. Framed hand-painted wallpaper,
Interiors Market. Velvet settee, Now & Again.
Custom pillow fabric, Hodsoll McKenzie. Florentine
side tables, Interiors Market. Rug, Designer Carpets.

CLEAN & SERENE

Pages 91-98: Interior design, Lisa Flake,
Caldwell Flake Interiors. Architecture, Richard
Long, Long & Long Design.

Pages 921-92: Living room: Art, Carrie
Carlton Art. Rug, Eighteenth Street Orientals.
Chairs, Richard Tubb.

Pages 93-94: Dining room: Sunburst mirror,
Maison. Custom console, Lucy Smith Designs.
Rug, Paige Albright. Custom dining table, The
Nest. Chair fabric, Dalila, Camengo. Living
room: Art, Carrie Carlton Art. Rug, Eighteenth
Street Orientals. Chairs, Richard Tubb.

Pages 95-96: Den: Sofa, channeled chairs, and
fur pillows, Circa. Art, Veela Baker, Design Supply.
Ottoman, Richard Tubb. Kitchen: Lighting, Hiltz
Lauber. Barstools, Argent. Art, Carrie Carlton Art.
Marble, Will Casey. Porch: Table, Defining Home.
Pages 97-98: Master bedroom: Oushak rug,
Eighteenth Street Orientals. Mirror, Design
Supply. Throw and bedding, Three Sheets. Custom
pillows, Caldwell Flake Interiors. Art, Emmy
Grier. Daughter’s bedroom: Art, Laura Beers.
Powder room: Custom integral sink, Will Casey.

Wallpaper, York and Custom.

ARCHITECTURE JOURNAL

Page 99: Top left: Interiors, Connie Seitz
Interiors; Photography, Sara Essex Bradley;

Top Right: Interiors, Merri Lee Fox, G&G Interiors;
Phofography, John O’Hagan.

Page 100: Top left: Interiors, Julie Dodson,
Dodson Interiors; Photography, Nathan Schroder;
Top right: Interiors, Sarah West Interiors;
Photography, Michael Hunter. Bottom left: Interiors,
Kevin Harris Architect; Photography, Chipper
Hatter; Bottom right: Mona Haijj Interiors;
Photography, Erik Kvalsvik

COLOR CRUSH
Pages 113: Directory of Companies for
company contact information

Correction

JANUARY/FEBRUARY 2021
ARCHITECTURE JOURNAL

Page 103: Top left: Interiors, Providence
Design; Photography, Rett Peek;

Top Right: Interiors, Suzanne Kasler;
Photography, Emily Followill;

Page 104: Top left: Connie Seitz Interiors;
Photography, Sara Essex Bradley;

Top Right: Interiors, Veltman Wood Interiors,
Photography, Jeff Herr.



DIRECTORY OF COMPANIES

1st Dibs: 1stdibs.com

Abercrombie Custom Homes:
abercrombiebuildersinc.com

Adams Antiques & The Potager:
adamsantiquesandthepotager.com

Aidan Gray: aidangrayhome.com,
aidangrayliving.com

Ainsworth-Noah & Associates, Inc.:
ainsworth-noah.com

Ancient Surfaces: ancientsurfaces.com

Ann Morris: annmorrislighting.com

Ann Sacks: annsacks.com

Antica Collection: anticacollection.com

Aria Ventilatori: venvisio.com

Arteriors: arteriorshome.com

Baker Fabrics and Furniture:
bakerfurniture.com

Bennison: bennisonfabrics.com

Bernhardt: bernhardt.com

Bevolo: bevolo.com

Brian Carter: studiobfabrics.com

Brooke McGuyer Interiors:
brookemcguyer.com

Brown Jordan: brownjordan.com

Brunschwig & Fils: kravet.com

Bunny Williams Home:
bunnywilliamshome.com

Caldwell Flake Interiors: caldwellfake.com

Camengo: camengo.com

Carol Piper: carolpiperrugs.com

CDK Interior Design: 770.714.6444,
christy@cdkinterior.design

Century Furniture: centuryfurniture.com

Charles Edwards: charlesedwards.com

Chateau Domingue: chateaudomingue.com

Chelsea Textiles: chelseatextiles.com

China Seas: quadrillefabrics.com

Circa Studio: circastudiointeriors.com

Claremont: claremontfurnishing.com

Clarence House: clarencehouse.com

Colefax and Fowler: colefax.com

CR Laine: crlaine.com

Crown & Colony: crownandcolony.com

Currey & Company: curreyandcompany.com

D&D Drapery: dddrapery.com

Davey Construction: 404.256.1436

David latesta: davidiatesta.com

Davis Properties: davisproptn.com

Defining Home: defining-home.com

Design Supply: designsupplyshop.com

Designer Carpets: designer-carpets.net

Donald Sultan: donaldsultanstudio.com

Duralee: robertallenddesign.com

Edgar-Reeves: edgar-reeves.com

Eighteenth Street Orientals:
18thstreetorientals.com

Elegant Additions: elegantadditions.net

Elegant Earth: elegantearth.com

Eloquence: eloquence.com

Epoca Antiques San Francisco: epocasf.com

Eubanks Group Architects:
eubanks-architects.com

Fabricut: fabricut.com

Farrow & Ball: farrow-ball.com

Feizy: feizy.com

Fermoie: fermoie.com
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Ferrell Mittman: ferrellmittman.com

Fixtures & Finishes: 205.323.5616

Fixtures & Fittings: fixturesfittings.com

Fortuny: fortuny.com

Four Hands: fourhands.com

Frank Thomas Art: frankthomasartanddesign

Frontgate: frontgate.com

G&S Draperies: gandscustomdraperies.com

Garden Court Antiques:
gardencourtantiques.com

Get Lit: getlitltd.com

Greenhouse Fabrics: greenhousefabrics.com

Heather Chadduck Textiles;
heatherchadducktextiles

Hemphill Fine Arts: 202.234.5601;
hemphillfinearts.com

Hickory Chair: hickorychair.com

Hiltz Lauber: hiltzlauber.com

Hodsoll McKenzie: zimmer-rohde.com

Holland & Sherry: hollandandsherry.com

Hollywood Hardware:
hollywoodhardware.com

Home Couture: quadrillefabrics.com

Hooker Furniture: hookerfurniture.com

Huff Harrington Home: huffharrington.com

Interiors Market: interiorsmarket.com

International Shades: internationalshades.com

James Farmer: jamesfarmer.com

James River Ironworks: jamesriveriron.works

Jansen: jansenfurniture.com

Janus et Cie: janusetcie.com

Jasper: michaelsmithinc.com

Jessica Lev Antiques: jessicalevantiques.com

John-Richard: johnrichard.com

Joyce Horn Antiques: joycehornantiques.com

Kammy & Co.: kammyco.com

Kayce Hughes: kaycehughes.com

Kenian: kenian.com

Kohler: kohlercompany.com

Land of Belle, landofbelle.com

Laurier Blanc: laurierblanc.com

Le Gracieux: legracieux.com

Lee Industries: leeindustries.com

Lee Jofa: kravet.com

Legacy Linens: legacylinens.com

Leontine Linens: leontinelinens.com

Lexington: lexington.com

Linn Meyers: linnmeyers.com

Liz Spradling Antiques: 713.299.6001

Logan Gardens: logangardens.com

Lolo French Antiques: lolofrenchantiques.com

Loloi Rugs: loloirugs.com

Llong & Long Design: longandlongdesign.com

Lucy Smith Designs: lucysmithdesigns.com

Made Goods: madegoods.com

Mainly Baskets: mainlybaskets.com

Marburger Antique Show:
roundtop-marburger.com

M&M Carpet: mandmcarpet.com

Mary Douglas Drysdale: 202.588.0700

Materials Marketing: materials-marketing.com

Matouk: matouk.com

Matt Camron: mattcamron.com

Memorial Antiques & Interiors:
maihouston.com

Mill and Forge: millandforge.com

Mirth Studio: mirthstudio.com

Mitchell Hill: mitchellhillinc.com

Mitchell Yanosky: mitchellyanosky.com

Modern History: modernhistoryhome.com

Myers Flooring: myersflooringofnashville.com

Newport Brass: newportbrass.com

Now & Again: nowandagain.net

Officine Gullo: oﬁicineguﬁo.com

Old World Designs: owddallas.com

Oly Studio: olystudio.com

Osborne & little: osborneandlittle.com

Paige Albright: paigealbrightorientals.com

Patio 1: patiol.com

Peachtree Battle Antiques & Interiors:
peachtreebattleantiques.com

Pearson Furniture: pearsonco.com

Pearson Textiles: pearsontextiles.com

Perennials: perennialstabrics.com

Peter Dunham: peterdunhamtextiles.com

Phillips Scott: phillipsscott.com

Pierre Frey: pierrefrey.com

Pittet Architecturals: pittetarch.com

Pritchett + Dixon: 404.876.1390;
pritchettdixon.com

Provenance Antiques:
provenanceantiquesatlanta.com

Quadrille: quadrillefabrics.com

Replacements, Ltd.: replacements.com

Restoration Hardware: rh.com

Richard Tubb: richardtubbinteriors.com

Rogers & Goffigon: rogersandgoffigon.com

Roma Moulding: romamoulding.com

Sailer Design: sailerdesign.com

Samuel & Sons: samuelandsons.com

Scalamandré: scalamandre.com

Schumacher: fschumacher.com

Segreto Finishes: segretofinishes.com

Selamat Designs: selamatdesigns.com

Sherwin-Williams: sherwin—wiﬁliams.com

Skelton Culver: skeltonculver.com

Soane: soane.co.uk

Stark: starkcarpet.com

Taylor King: taylorking.com

The Branch Studio: thebranchstudio.com

The Elephant’s Foot Antiques:
thee?ephontsfoorontiques.com

The Gray Door: graydoorantiques.com

Theodores: theogores.com

Thibaut: thibautdesign.com

Three Sheets: threesieetslinen.com

Toll Brothers: tollbrothers.com

Travers: zimmer-rohde.com

Turkish Carpets: turkishcarpetusa.com

Urban Electric: urbanelectric.com

Uttermost: uttermost.com

Vanguard: vanguard.com

Vaughan Designs: vaughandesigns.com

Vermilion Rugs: vermilionrugs.com

Vernich Interiors: vernichinteriors.com

Visual Comfort: visualcomfort.com

Walker Zanger: walkerzanger.com

Wassenaar + Winkler: 540. 941.3567

Wayfair: wayfair.com

Wendy Concannon: wendyconcannon.com

William Word Fine Antiques:

williamwordantiques.com
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